STATE OF COLORADO

Colorado Water Conservation Board Department of Natural Resources

1313 Sherman Street, Room 721 Denver, Colorado 80203 Phone: (303) 866-3441 Fax: (303) 866-4474 www.cwcb.state.co.us



January 3, 2014

Consolidated Home Supply Ditch and Reservoir Company Attn: Minerva Lee, President 1650 West 8th Street Loveland, CO 80537 John W. Hickenlooper Governor

Mike King DNR Executive Director

James Eklund CWCB Director

Re:

Emergency Boulder and Larimer Diversion Structure Repair

Contract Number C150380

NOTICE OF REPAYMENT TERMS

Dear Ms. Lee:

This letter is to inform you that the CWCB has established a Payment Initiation Date of January 1, 2014. In accordance with the Loan Contract, the Company will not accrue interest on any loan balance for three years. On January 1, 2017, CWCB will apply the 1% service fee and the principal amount borrowed will begin accruing at the approved interest rate.

On January 1, 2018, the Company will begin annual repayment of the Loan's principal and interest as shown on the attached amortization schedule unless modified by a contract amendment.

Please note, in accordance with the Borrower's Liability Insurance Provision of the Loan Contract, a renewed insurance certificate must be submitted to the CWCB annually and a Reserve Account must be funded and maintained during the 27 years of repayment.

Please don't hesitate to call if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerely,

Kirk Russell, P.E. Chief

Finance Section

ec: Diane Hoppe, CWCB Board Member, South Platte River Basin

CWCB Finance Staff

COLORADO WATER CONSERVATION BOARD

EMERGENCY LOAN REPAYMENT SCHEDULE

Borrower	Consolidated Home Supply Ditch and Reservoir Company	PRELIMINARY
Loan Contract Number	C150380	
Principal	\$448,440.00	
Interest Rate	1.95%	
Frequency	Annual	
Payment Initiation Date	January 1, 2014	
Term (In Years)	30	
First Payment Due	January 1, 2018	
Payment Amount	\$21,520.86	Based on 27 Years

Loan Payment No.	Annual Payment Due Date	Annual Payment Amount	Principal		Interest		Principal BALANCE	
							\$	448,440.00
1	1-Jan-15	\$0.00	\$	_	\$	_	\$	448,440.00
2	1-Jan-16	\$0.00	\$	_	\$	-	\$	448,440.00
3	1-Jan-17	\$0.00	\$	_	\$	_	\$	448,440.00
4	1-Jan-18	\$21,520.86	\$	12,776.28	\$	8,744.58	\$	435,663.72
5	1-Jan-19	\$21,520.86	\$	13,025.42	\$	8,495.44	\$	422,638.30
6	1-Jan-20	\$21,520.86	\$	13,279.41	\$	8,241.45	\$	409,358.89
7	1-Jan-21	\$21,520.86	\$	13,538.36	\$	7,982.50	\$	395,820.53
8	1-Jan-22	\$21,520.86	\$	13,802.36	\$	7,718.50	\$	382,018.17
9	1-Jan-23	\$21,520.86	\$	14,071.51	\$	7,449.35	\$	367,946.66
10	1-Jan-24	\$21,520.86	\$	14,345.90	\$	7,174.96	\$	353,600.76
11	1-Jan-25	\$21,520.86	\$	14,625.65	\$	6,895.21	\$	338,975.11
12	1-Jan-26	\$21,520.86	\$	14,910.85	\$	6,610.01	\$	324,064.26
13	1-Jan-27	\$21,520.86	\$	15,201.61	\$	6,319.25	\$	308,862.65
14	1-Jan-28	\$21,520.86	\$	15,498.04	\$	6,022.82	\$	293,364.61
15	1-Jan-29	\$21,520.86	\$	15,800.25	\$	5,720.61	\$	277,564.36
16	1-Jan-30	\$21,520.86	\$	16,108.35	\$	5,412.51	\$	261,456.01
17	1-Jan-31	\$21,520.86	\$	16,422.47	\$	5,098.39	\$	245,033.54
18	1-Jan-32	\$21,520.86	\$	16,742.71	\$	4,778.15	\$	228,290.83
19	1-Jan-33	\$21,520.86	\$	17,069.19	\$	4,451.67	\$	211,221.64
20	1-Jan-34	\$21,520.86	\$	17,402.04	\$	4,118.82	\$	193,819.60
21	1-Jan-35	\$21,520.86	\$	17,741.38	\$	3,779.48	\$	176,078.22
22	1-Jan-36	\$21,520.86	\$	18,087.33	\$	3,433.53	\$	157,990.89
23	1-Jan-37	\$21,520.86	\$	18,440.04	\$	3,080.82	\$	139,550.85
24	1-Jan-38	\$21,520.86	\$	18,799.62	\$	2,721.24	\$	120,751.23
25	1-Jan-39	\$21,520.86	\$	19,166.21	\$	2,354.65	\$	101,585.02
26	1-Jan-40	\$21,520.86	\$	19,539.95	\$	1,980.91	\$	82,045.07
27	1-Jan-41	\$21,520.86	\$	19,920.98	\$	1,599.88	\$	62,124.09
28	1-Jan-42	\$21,520.86	\$	20,309.44	\$	1,211.42	\$	41,814.65
29	1-Jan-43	\$21,520.86	\$	20,705.47	\$	815.39	\$	21,109.18
30	1-Jan-44	\$21,520.81	\$	21,109.18	\$	411.63	\$	-

\$448,440.00

\$132,623.17

\$581,063.17

TOTALS